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 Georgia Institute of Technology 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  0.0   0.0   264.0  264.0 Group 2  0.0   0.0   611.5  611.5 
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   264.0  264.0 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   611.5  611.5 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  0.0   0.0   264.0  264.0 Total  0.0   0.0   611.5  611.5 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Georgia State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  72.0  63.0  0.0   135.0 Group 1  150.0  147.0  0.0   297.0 
 Group 2  123.0  216.0  1,536.0  1,875.0 Group 2  126.0  225.0  1,438.5  1,789.5 
 Group 3  108.0  142.0  441.0  691.0 Group 3  117.0  89.0  216.0  422.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  303.0  421.0  1,977.0  2,701.0 Subtotal  393.0  461.0  1,654.5  2,508.5 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  303.0  421.0  1,977.0  2,701.0 Total  393.0  461.0  1,654.5  2,508.5 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Medical College of Georgia 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   4,974.0  4,974.0 Group 5  0.0   0.0   4,985.0  4,985.0 
 
 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   4,974.0  4,974.0 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   4,985.0  4,985.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  0.0   0.0   4,974.0  4,974.0 Total  0.0   0.0   4,985.0  4,985.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Georgia Southern University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  87.0  21.0  0.0   108.0 
 Group 2  27.0  0.0   3.0  30.0 Group 2  0.0   0.0   18.0  18.0 
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  27.0  0.0   3.0  30.0 Subtotal  87.0  21.0  18.0  126.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  27.0  0.0   3.0  30.0 Total  87.0  21.0  18.0  126.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Valdosta State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  246.0  57.0  0.0   303.0 Group 1  313.0  0.0   0.0   313.0 
 Group 2  190.0  222.0  201.0  613.0 Group 2  236.0  117.0  108.0  461.0 
 Group 3  139.0  815.0  18.0  972.0 Group 3  118.0  684.0  13.0  815.0 
 Group 4  42.0  0.0   0.0   42.0 Group 4  30.0  0.0   0.0   30.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  617.0  1,094.0  219.0  1,930.0 Subtotal  697.0  801.0  121.0  1,619.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  617.0  1,094.0  219.0  1,930.0 Total  697.0  801.0  121.0  1,619.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Albany State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  336.0  0.0   0.0   336.0 Group 1  192.0  0.0   0.0   192.0 
 Group 2  363.0  426.0  39.0  828.0 Group 2  57.0  105.0  0.0   162.0 
 Group 3  148.0  0.0   0.0   148.0 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  847.0  426.0  39.0  1,312.0 Subtotal  249.0  105.0  0.0   354.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  847.0  426.0  39.0  1,312.0 Total  249.0  105.0  0.0   354.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Armstrong Atlantic State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  1,404.0  183.0  0.0   1,587.0 Group 1  1,575.0  180.0  0.0   1,755.0 
 Group 2  1,035.0  72.0  120.0  1,227.0 Group 2  995.0  141.0  236.0  1,372.0 
 Group 3  382.0  843.0  81.0  1,306.0 Group 3  483.0  903.0  61.0  1,447.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  2,821.0  1,098.0  201.0  4,120.0 Subtotal  3,053.0  1,224.0  297.0  4,574.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  2,821.0  1,098.0  201.0  4,120.0 Total  3,053.0  1,224.0  297.0  4,574.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Clayton State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  21.0  0.0   0.0   21.0 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  105.0  120.0  3.0  228.0 Group 2  67.0  171.0  0.0   238.0 
 Group 3  101.0  773.0  0.0   874.0 Group 3  133.0  767.0  0.0   900.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  227.0  893.0  3.0  1,123.0 Subtotal  200.0  938.0  0.0   1,138.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  3.0  0.0   0.0   3.0 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  230.0  893.0  3.0  1,126.0 Total  200.0  938.0  0.0   1,138.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Columbus State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  121.0  0.0   0.0   121.0 Group 1  165.0  0.0   0.0   165.0 
 Group 2  1,248.0  1,105.0  968.0  3,321.0 Group 2  1,069.0  1,005.0  837.0  2,911.0 
 Group 3  67.0  109.0  6.0  182.0 Group 3  126.0  22.0  0.0   148.0 
 Group 4  15.0  0.0   0.0   15.0 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  1,451.0  1,214.0  974.0  3,639.0 Subtotal  1,360.0  1,027.0  837.0  3,224.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  1,451.0  1,214.0  974.0  3,639.0 Total  1,360.0  1,027.0  837.0  3,224.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Fort Valley State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   84.0  84.0 Group 1  0.0   0.0   60.0  60.0 
 Group 2  4.0  0.0   0.0   4.0 Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   42.0  42.0 Group 3  0.0   21.0  35.0  56.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  4.0  0.0   126.0  130.0 Subtotal  0.0   21.0  95.0  116.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  4.0  0.0   126.0  130.0 Total  0.0   21.0  95.0  116.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 North Georgia College & State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  127.0  0.0   0.0   127.0 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  342.0  0.0   0.0   342.0 Group 2  336.0  0.0   0.0   336.0 
 Group 3  138.0  1.0  0.0   139.0 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  607.0  1.0  0.0   608.0 Subtotal  336.0  0.0   0.0   336.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  607.0  1.0  0.0   608.0 Total  336.0  0.0   0.0   336.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Savannah State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  468.0  195.0  0.0   663.0 Group 1  261.0  333.0  0.0   594.0 
 Group 2  309.0  75.0  0.0   384.0 Group 2  719.0  30.0  0.0   749.0 
 Group 3  344.0  0.0   0.0   344.0 Group 3  141.0  6.0  0.0   147.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  1,121.0  270.0  0.0   1,391.0 Subtotal  1,121.0  369.0  0.0   1,490.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  1,121.0  270.0  0.0   1,391.0 Total  1,121.0  369.0  0.0   1,490.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Southern Polytechnic State University 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  0.0   0.0   339.0  339.0 Group 2  0.0   0.0   181.5  181.5 
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   84.0  84.0 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   423.0  423.0 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   181.5  181.5 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  0.0   0.0   423.0  423.0 Total  0.0   0.0   181.5  181.5 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 University of West Georgia 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  29.0  0.0   51.0  80.0 Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  29.0  0.0   51.0  80.0 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  29.0  0.0   51.0  80.0 Total  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  316.0  0.0   0.0   316.0 Group 1  318.0  0.0   0.0   318.0 
 Group 2  66.0  0.0   0.0   66.0 Group 2  223.0  0.0   0.0   223.0 
 Group 3  2.0  0.0   0.0   2.0 Group 3  2.0  0.0   0.0   2.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  384.0  0.0   0.0   384.0 Subtotal  543.0  0.0   0.0   543.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  384.0  0.0   0.0   384.0 Total  543.0  0.0   0.0   543.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 College of Coastal Georgia 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  104.0  0.0   0.0   104.0 Group 2  53.0  0.0   0.0   53.0 
 Group 3  96.0  0.0   0.0   96.0 Group 3  60.0  0.0   0.0   60.0 
 Group 4  42.0  0.0   0.0   42.0 Group 4  30.0  0.0   0.0   30.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  242.0  0.0   0.0   242.0 Subtotal  143.0  0.0   0.0   143.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  242.0  0.0   0.0   242.0 Total  143.0  0.0   0.0   143.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Dalton State College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  489.0  0.0   0.0   489.0 Group 1  159.0  0.0   0.0   159.0 
 Group 2  1,099.0  0.0   0.0   1,099.0 Group 2  1,195.0  0.0   0.0   1,195.0 
 Group 3  1,265.0  0.0   0.0   1,265.0 Group 3  1,275.0  0.0   0.0   1,275.0 
 Group 4  124.0  0.0   0.0   124.0 Group 4  143.0  0.0   0.0   143.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  2,977.0  0.0   0.0   2,977.0 Subtotal  2,772.0  0.0   0.0   2,772.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  2,977.0  0.0   0.0   2,977.0 Total  2,772.0  0.0   0.0   2,772.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Gainesville State College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  123.0  0.0   0.0   123.0 Group 1  475.0  0.0   0.0   475.0 
 Group 2  309.0  18.0  0.0   327.0 Group 2  353.0  0.0   0.0   353.0 
 Group 3  887.0  0.0   0.0   887.0 Group 3  753.0  0.0   0.0   753.0 
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  1,319.0  18.0  0.0   1,337.0 Subtotal  1,581.0  0.0   0.0   1,581.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  1,319.0  18.0  0.0   1,337.0 Total  1,581.0  0.0   0.0   1,581.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Macon State College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  452.0  4.0  0.0   456.0 Group 1  712.0  57.0  0.0   769.0 
 Group 2  301.0  667.0  0.0   968.0 Group 2  502.0  686.0  0.0   1,188.0 
 Group 3  463.0  246.0  0.0   709.0 Group 3  654.0  147.0  0.0   801.0 
 Group 4  260.0  0.0   0.0   260.0 Group 4  350.0  0.0   0.0   350.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  1,476.0  917.0  0.0   2,393.0 Subtotal  2,218.0  890.0  0.0   3,108.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  1,476.0  917.0  0.0   2,393.0 Total  2,218.0  890.0  0.0   3,108.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Middle Georgia College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  320.0  0.0   0.0   320.0 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  273.0  0.0   0.0   273.0 Group 2  87.0  0.0   0.0   87.0 
 Group 3  1,210.0  0.0   0.0   1,210.0 Group 3  834.0  0.0   0.0   834.0 
 Group 4  57.0  0.0   0.0   57.0 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  1,860.0  0.0   0.0   1,860.0 Subtotal  921.0  0.0   0.0   921.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  1,860.0  0.0   0.0   1,860.0 Total  921.0  0.0   0.0   921.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Atlanta Metropolitan College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  1,120.0  0.0   0.0   1,120.0 Group 1  752.0  0.0   0.0   752.0 
 Group 2  1,235.0  0.0   0.0   1,235.0 Group 2  493.0  0.0   0.0   493.0 
 Group 3  669.0  0.0   0.0   669.0 Group 3  539.0  0.0   0.0   539.0 
 Group 4  736.0  0.0   0.0   736.0 Group 4  352.0  0.0   0.0   352.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  3,760.0  0.0   0.0   3,760.0 Subtotal  2,136.0  0.0   0.0   2,136.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  3,760.0  0.0   0.0   3,760.0 Total  2,136.0  0.0   0.0   2,136.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Bainbridge College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  40.0  0.0   0.0   40.0 Group 1  156.0  0.0   0.0   156.0 
 Group 2  37.0  0.0   0.0   37.0 Group 2  36.0  0.0   0.0   36.0 
 Group 3  394.0  0.0   0.0   394.0 Group 3  761.0  0.0   0.0   761.0 
 Group 4  252.0  0.0   0.0   252.0 Group 4  188.0  0.0   0.0   188.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  723.0  0.0   0.0   723.0 Subtotal  1,141.0  0.0   0.0   1,141.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  723.0  0.0   0.0   723.0 Total  1,141.0  0.0   0.0   1,141.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Darton College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  2,488.0  0.0   0.0   2,488.0 Group 1  3,241.0  0.0   0.0   3,241.0 
 Group 2  751.5  0.0   0.0   751.5 Group 2  512.0  0.0   0.0   512.0 
 Group 3  1,391.0  0.0   0.0   1,391.0 Group 3  1,916.0  0.0   0.0   1,916.0 
 Group 4  454.0  0.0   0.0   454.0 Group 4  1,870.0  0.0   0.0   1,870.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  5,084.5  0.0   0.0   5,084.5 Subtotal  7,539.0  0.0   0.0   7,539.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  5,084.5  0.0   0.0   5,084.5 Total  7,539.0  0.0   0.0   7,539.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 East Georgia College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Subtotal  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  8.0  0.0   0.0   8.0 Military  32.0  0.0   0.0   32.0 
 
 Total  8.0  0.0   0.0   8.0 Total  32.0  0.0   0.0   32.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Georgia Highlands College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 2  72.0  0.0   0.0   72.0 Group 2  108.0  0.0   0.0   108.0 
 Group 3  264.0  0.0   0.0   264.0 Group 3  372.0  0.0   0.0   372.0 
 Group 4  48.0  0.0   0.0   48.0 Group 4  8.0  0.0   0.0   8.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  384.0  0.0   0.0   384.0 Subtotal  488.0  0.0   0.0   488.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  384.0  0.0   0.0   384.0 Total  488.0  0.0   0.0   488.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Georgia Perimeter College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  7,634.0  0.0   0.0   7,634.0 Group 1  2,546.0  0.0   0.0   2,546.0 
 Group 2  5,238.0  0.0   0.0   5,238.0 Group 2  2,600.0  0.0   0.0   2,600.0 
 Group 3  2,920.0  0.0   0.0   2,920.0 Group 3  1,304.0  0.0   0.0   1,304.0 
 Group 4  1,160.0  0.0   0.0   1,160.0 Group 4  660.0  0.0   0.0   660.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  16,952.0  0.0   0.0   16,952.0 Subtotal  7,110.0  0.0   0.0   7,110.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  16,952.0  0.0   0.0   16,952.0 Total  7,110.0  0.0   0.0   7,110.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
 ADMCE203 
 1/19/2011 
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 Waycross College 
 
 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  45.0  0.0   0.0   45.0 Group 1  99.0  0.0   0.0   99.0 
 Group 2  57.0  0.0   0.0   57.0 Group 2  36.0  0.0   0.0   36.0 
 Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Group 4  24.0  0.0   0.0   24.0 Group 4  84.0  0.0   0.0   84.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Group 5  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Subtotal  126.0  0.0   0.0   126.0 Subtotal  219.0  0.0   0.0   219.0 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Military  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 
 Total  126.0  0.0   0.0   126.0 Total  219.0  0.0   0.0   219.0 

 

   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2010 Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2009 
 Program Area Semester Credit Hours Program Area Semester Credit Hours 
 
 Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total Lower Upper Grad/ Prof Total 
 
 Group 1  15,822.0  502.0  84.0  16,408.0 Group 1  11,201.0  738.0  60.0  11,999.0 
 Group 2  13,317.5  2,921.0  3,524.0  19,762.5 Group 2  9,803.0  2,480.0  3,430.5  15,713.5 
 Group 3  10,988.0  2,929.0  672.0  14,589.0 Group 3  9,588.0  2,639.0  325.0  12,552.0 
 Group 4  3,214.0  0.0   0.0   3,214.0 Group 4  3,715.0  0.0   0.0   3,715.0 
 Group 5  0.0   0.0   4,974.0  4,974.0 Group 5  0.0   0.0   4,985.0  4,985.0 
 
 Subtotal  43,341.5  6,352.0  9,254.0  58,947.5 Subtotal  34,307.0  5,857.0  8,800.5  48,964.5 
 
 Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  Sponsored  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0  
 Military  11.0  0.0   0.0   11.0 Military  32.0  0.0   0.0   32.0 
 
 Total  43,352.5  6,352.0  9,254.0  58,958.5 Total  34,339.0  5,857.0  8,800.5  48,996.5 

 
   Explanation of Course Groupings: 
 
   Group 1  -  Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.  
 
   Group 2  -  Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics,  
        Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.    
 
   Group 3  -  Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts,  
        Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.                       
 
   Group 4  -  Remedial/ Learning Support Programs.                
 
   Group 5  -  Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.                             
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